New Jersey Department of Health

COMPLETED C 10/16/2019 ON (X5) D BE COMPLETE PRIATE DATE
10/16/2019 ON (X5) D BE COMPLETE
D BE COMPLETE
D BE COMPLETE
D BE COMPLETE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

12/19/19

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	IRED.		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND LEW OF CONTROL		IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING: _		COMI LETED	
					С	
		65A113	B. WING		10/16/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
000000	ALCOE TOMO DIVED	2145 WHI	TESVILLE ROA	D		
SPRING C	OAK OF TOMS RIVER	TOMS RIV	ER, NJ 08755			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLE	ETE
A 355	Continued From page	e 1	A 355			
	This REQUIREMENT by: Complaint #: NJ 001 Based on observation review it was determing implement intervention Plan (CP) after the resolvent residents and some residents reviewed, For practice was evidence on 10/16/19 at 9:05 a interviewed the Administrator for the regarding a Facility Resolvent which occurred on 10 the Department of He Administrator escorter room where the surves seated at a table, closured to breakfast. At that time observe any staff near the survey of the	is not met as evidenced 29282 n, interview and record ned that the facility failed to ons from a resident's Care esident threatened to taff (1000) for 1 of 3 Resident #2. This deficient ed by the following: a.m., the surveyor inistrator of the Assisted), in the absence of the Assisted Living Residence, teportable Event (FRE) (10/10/19 and was reported to ealth on 10/11/19. The ALP and the surveyor to the dining they or observed Resident #2 the surveyor did not ar Resident #2. They or interviewed Resident be alert and oriented to one. Resident #1 stated that at approximately 12 terbal altercation with liting an elevator. During 1 stated that he/she was non an (1000) (1000)				
	stated that while atter on the x order 26.69 floor w	mpting to exit the elevator vith other residents, Resident ime attempting to enter the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
		65A113	B. WING			C / 16/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE	•	
			IITESVILLE ROAD	, =		
SPRING C	OAK OF TOMS RIVER	TOMS R	IVER, NJ 08755			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
A 355	elevator. Resident #* became upset and [Resident #1] on the [Resident #1] told Re: #1 stated that no staft however, a visitor was intervened. Resident that he/she reported t Wellness immediately At 10:10 a.m., the sur in his/her room and h wheelchair with a staft resident asked the su was and appeared he/she did not unders him/her. Add that the facility claime someone, however R	and successful success	A 355			
	member that was near assigned to be Residustated that her duties resident to breakfast, to activities. The staff she was not with the observed the resident breakfast. At 10:25 a.m., the sur Director of Wellness restated that on a.m., Resident #1 app and stated that Residusted the while he/she elevator. She stated	yor interviewed a staff arby who stated that she was ent #2's Aide. She included escorting the to the medication room and if member confirmed that resident when the surveyor in the dining room eating eagarding the FRE and she at approximately 11:45 proached her in her office ent #2 him/her on [Resident #1] exited the that Resident #1 was seen arse Practitioner following				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING.		C	
		65A113	B. WING		_	6/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
SPRING O	OAK OF TOMS RIVER		ESVILLE ROA ER, NJ 08755	D		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
A 355	During continued interest Wellness she stated to #2's room and the rest denied anyone approximately 1:40 p. and threw staff member was assessed to the facility. The Director of Wellness stated that to the facility and sea and removed all Additionally, the Director of Wellness was cleared by a facility. The Director of Wellness stated that on was cleared by a facility.	erview with the Director of that she went to Resident sident was "and and at that at .m., the resident became and at that time a signed to monitor the ector of Wellness added that 0 p.m., Resident #2 and was 0 p.m., Resident #2 did e committed to a com	A 355			
	resident was placed b	pack on a until 4:30 p.m.,				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING			
		65A113	B. WING		1	6/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
SPRING C	OAK OF TOMS RIVER		ESVILLE ROA	D		
	Г		R, NJ 08755			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
A 355	his/her room opening he/she was looking for he/she was looking for he/she was looking for he/she was looking for the process of the process o	esident was observed in drawers and stated that or X. Order 26.(4) B1 his/her to the resident returned to the at on the same day, was deby staff and that a was ess stated that on blaced Resident #2 on a blaced Resident #2 on a linterventions in place interventions in place consult, was e planing to an appropriate with unded EX. Order 26.(4) B1 The "Resident Health ented that the resident was win x was making ability B1. To every observed as Resident irrector of Wellness office with the person in charge of the facility. The surveyor was no staff member in sight te the resident being at that point in time. The	A 355	DEFICIENCY)		
	At 12:55 p.m., the	staff member entered the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					C	,
		65A113	B. WING		10/1	6/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	ITE, ZIP CODE		
SPRING C	OAK OF TOMS RIVER		ESVILLE ROA	D		
			ER, NJ 08755			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
A 355	Continued From page	∍ 5	A 355			
	member stated that s resident into the eleva walked away.	ng for Resident #2. The staff the was assisting another ator when Resident #2				
	At 1:05 p.m., the surveyor informed the Director of Wellness and the Administrator of the above observation and concern. The Administrator stated that the staff member was supposed to be with Resident #2. The Director of Wellness then informed the surveyor that the that was assigned to Resident #2 was assisting another resident that placed a pendant call when the surveyor first observed Resident #2 in the dining room eating breakfast without a surveyor review of the General Service Plan or care plan, updated statements, the facility revealed documented, "Resident will be kept on staff to assure resident acts appropriate towards other residents/staff, that resident does not have any					
	interaction with Resid a.m. to 10 p.m." The facility did not consist Service Plan or Care when Resident was o a staff member and/o member in the reside	dent #1. in effect from 7 surveyor observed that the tently implement the General Plan as mentioned above observed several times with or the assigned staff				
	situation for Resident p.m., and notified the facility corrected the I situation at 1 p.m. wh	#2 on 10/16/19 at 12:45 facility at that time. The				